
 

Union County Post 535 2025 American Legion Baseball Schedule 

Date Opponent / Location Time 
Saturday 5/17/25 @ Mocksville Post 3 / Rich Park 1:00 PM 
Saturday 5/17/25 VS. Kannapolis Post 115 / Rich Park 3:30 PM 

Friday 5/23/25 VS. Caldwell Post 29 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Monday 6/2/25 VS. Wadesboro Post 446 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Tuesday 6/3/25 @ Fort Mill Post 43 / Fort Mill High School 7:00 PM 

Wednesday 6/4/25 @ Wadesboro Post 446 / Anson High School 7:00 PM 
Friday 6/6/25 @ Queen City Post 100 / Ardrey Kell High School 7:00 PM 

Sunday 6/8/25 @ Queen City Post 100 / Ardrey Kell High School 7:00 PM 
Thursday 6/12/25 @ Matthews  Post 235 / Butler High School 7:00 PM 
Saturday 6/14/25 VS. Liberty Post 81 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 

Sunday 6/15/25 VS. Matthews Post 235 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Tuesday 6/17/25 @ Wadesboro Post 446 / Anson High School 7:00 PM 

Thursday 6/19/25 VS. Wadesboro Post 446 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Saturday 6/21/25 @ Morgantown, WV Post 2 / McCrary Park 2:00 PM 
Tuesday 6/22/25 VS. Queen City Post 100 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 

Wednesday 6/25/25 VS. Queen City Post 100 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Thursday 6/26/25 VS. Matthews Post 235 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Saturday 6/28/25 VS. Rock Hill Post 34 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
Monday 6/30/25 @ Rock Hill Post 34 / Rock Hill High School 7:00 PM 

Sunday 7/1/25 @ Matthews Post 235 / Butler High School 7:00 PM 
 Tuesday 7/3/35 VS. Fort Mill Post 43 / Ron Christopher Stadium 7:00 PM 
7/5/25 – 7/8/25 Area 3 Playoffs Round #1 (Best 2 out of 3) / TBD TBD 

7/9/25 – 7/12/25 Area 3 Playoffs Round #2 (Best 2 out of 3) / TBD TBD 
7/13/25 – 7/18/25 Area 3 Playoffs Round #3 (Best 3 out of 5) / TBD TBD 
7/19/25 – 7/20/25 Area 3 Championship (One Game Finale) / TBD TBD 
7/25/25 – 7/30/25 NC State Tournament / Fraley Field (Cherryville, NC)  TBD 

8/6/25 – 8/10/25 Southeast Regional Tournament / McCrary Park (Asheboro, NC)  TBD 
8/14/25 – 8/19/25 American Legion World Series / Keeter Stadium (Shelby, NC) TBD 

 

Home Games (Bold) Field Address 

Union County Post 535 (Wingate University) 211 East Wilson Street Wingate, NC 28174 
 
 


